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wfote X Cdlirornic—tnvironmeanio! Frofechion Agency L. " - . .
Form Approved OMB No. 20500039 (Expiras 9-30-99) See Instructions on back of page 6. . Dapartment of Toxic Substances Coniral
Placss print or type, Form dasigned for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. : ) - Sacramento, California

) 1. Generator's US EPA 1D No. Manifest Document No. 2. Page | information in the shaded areas
A " UNIFORM HAZARDOUS i , : q C is not required by Federal law.

09 B
2 ¢ |4 |4 |& of 4

ASTE MANIFEST , p
WASTE clalclololztslilslel |z |
3. Generator’'s Name and Mailing Address ' 'A. State Mc ifast Doc ant N nber oL AT
Chico Unified School District ) (L‘& T 22709819 -
2455 Carmichael Dr. prQ B. .§late Generator's ID . L : e
(_",'h%t:i). C.l‘;‘m95[928 : RV ‘ o
S\ 4 Generator’s £30 ' #95-3165 i ‘ T N O I e
uN", 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 4. US EPA ID Number C. State Transporter’s ID [Resarvad. ] :
. - i o= o o o e - " D. Transporter's Phone . -
g 2/C Induzrrizl Services Corp. CREPPRPBEERPBEBRE T S 1530)343-5488
m - 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number . £. State Transporter’s ID [Reserved.
= “ — - - . v
H:(l | | l I l I I | { I | I F. Transporter's. Phone:
w o 9. Designated Foxility Ncnm_a_und Site Address ) 10. US EPA ID Number G. 5'0'9_F0¢“if)('5 1] .
O')g‘ E_ia‘,r _J\‘Dc:.("i Tandfill ‘ I I I o | [ l ’ l | | i |
Lz 0426 Bav Road . _ _ . [H Facifity’s Phone - —
[\-.9 fazavill=, TR 3REyT : F l.’i. |D I'%' IH 12 10 I4 Eld |~‘ |b : (B00} 2082370
NE —— - | -
oS 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) :‘; C°"'°'"T°y';e g‘;qz‘:i';' 'V‘:," /t’,:‘l' L Waste Nomber
£ R Asbaztes, 9, NA22L2, POIIT Sl 455 ¢
= . -
> N EPA/Cther -
3| 0 WHELYEIES S hatiad
S N b. . State
B3| E
2 R EPA/Other
3[R Ll
&l T <. State
8| 0
@ R EPA/Other
o || | | 1]
& d. State
Z
8 EPA/Other
s | | | | 111
) J. Additional Descriptions.for Materials Listed Above ’ K. Hondling Codes for Wastes Listed Above
11a) 7 x bays ' a b
¢ d.
¥5.15pegiatHandling nstructiops. aod additignaliinfermation . v o ee 2% Honr Pmecsgencs Service —— 200 =33 020k
T NSITHCND R QN NSNS NIOmaEet s e <A Hour Emergency Jervia e Jdo-Uds

SCR S f =45

16. GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declara thot the contants of this cunsi%nmenf are fully and qccura'elr described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed,
marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations.

, CALL THE NATIONAL R‘\E

If I 'am a large quantity generator, I cartify that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degres | have defermined to be economicall

practicable and that | have selacied the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human heuifK

and the environment; OR, if | am a smuﬁ quantity generator, | have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is
_ available to me and that | can afford.

i i : th
v Pnn'eti/"'r.y_p.‘ed_;g;n‘\gz éI\ ,-""'_2‘:‘_‘,3;' Signature . .’ ) ' . \ N}on__ /Duyﬂa "Y‘.eurﬂ?“
= A o : e . |'~' I / I/I [
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

Printed/Typed Name Signature 4[ P Manth Day Year
Vo Tete VTR s ARSI PRARIRARC RS

0 | 18, Transporter 2 Acknowledgemant of Receipt of Matarials
Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Deay Year

N

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

"IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL

—_r——r

20. Facility Qwner ar Operator Cartification of recsipt of hazardous materials coverad by this manifest excapt as noted in ltem 19.
Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

DTSC 8022A (1/99)

EPA 8700--22 Yellow:  GENERATOR RETAINS




¢ atate of Lalirormia—Clvin
.... 2 Form Approved OME No. 2
- "Please print or W.."‘\ oIy

Al uniroral HAZARDOUS

ere MANIFEST | Wﬁ‘mwl II I | QK |

X

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL,

‘\’(J — . |‘:E. N ; - \ ,’\--'
DO NOTY RITEBELOW THIS LINES \
iy : - Sy
\".\. Y gﬁk\:gg{‘-}:&_mos THIS-GOPY TO GENERATOR WITHIN 30 DAYSF. .
Ly by [ Who submit hazardous waste for transport out-of-state,
g;icagggz_/;g/”l o _ l‘\“ o P‘\O e uce completed copy of this copy and send fo DTSC within 30 days.)

gaciion Agancy. Lo RS
[Expires 9-30-99) . - . K
for use on efite (12-pitch} r)?a_w_'rih_r. L

1

'Sely Inistructions on back of page 6.
Wiy . o o

Dapoariment \o-FzTome Substanéas Con

;i Sacramanto;; California . &%

CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN

l.l\cmrmr's' US.EPA ID No.

Menifest Document No. "' -

Information in the shaded areas. . -
is not-required bi Fedatal law.

23, Generator’s Name ond Mailing Address

-

A

_ "CHICO UNIFIED SCHOOLDISTRICT (TRANS. DEPT.) -

£

2455 CARMICHAEL DRIVE
4 GolIGR, QR.SP828 | .
5. Transporter 1 Compuw 4. US EPA ID Numbar .
CHICO DRAIN Ol SERVICE I ICAD%()M-"D"} | J_ |
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Numbar
| Lot ityll
9. Designated Focility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number
4 %E;M;ONMEMT;&. H.“l;ucil‘ily’s Phone .- |
1 Rura s s |_|CATDg0R33ERY | | | T g g
11. US DOT Deseription (including Proper Shipping Name; Hazard Class, and 1D Numbr] :420'. C°"'“"'T;';e g"‘;“"i';' e /3";;'
' NON RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE LIGUID © | om 1l
© L eicfh QOISO
N b. .
E N LOS
R DK ENV\RONMENTN. FACH?HE | U1 |
T ' EIVE YOUR
T
0 APPROPRIATE PERMITS T0 IEECOUR EPh
R WASTE STREAM AS QUALIF! N A
K v IMBER 1S CATO8003368! 7 .

J. Additional Descriptions for Matarials Listed Abave

K. Hondling Codas. for Wu‘:bt Listed Above .

-,

OlLY SLUBGE WITH DEBRIS (R S ‘
| e AponaM-id

ool "

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

WEAR GLOVES AND EYE PROTECTION. 24 HR. EMERGENCY COMTACT CHEMTREC 200-424-9300 AND CHICO DRAIN OIL

8OD-735%-903d 3

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby daclore that the contents of this consignment are fully and uccurutelr debslcribed above bly p:ioper shipping name and csreI classifiad, packed,
icable international and national governmant regulations.

marked, and labeled, and ara in all respacts in proper condition for transport by highway according to appl

If | am g large quqntif{ generator, | cartify that | have o program in place ta reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree | have determined to be economicallﬁ
ave selected the practicable method of treatmant, storage, or dispesal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human healt
and the environment; OR, if | am o small quantity generator, | have made a good foith affort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is

practicable and that |

available to me and that | can afford.

Printed/Typed Name Signature

Manth Day Year

al2] 2|s]| e3>

LeTRN SUETARD e ORI L WYY

17. Transperter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

.j‘

Printed/Typed Mame Signa ‘\ Month Day Yaar
- A ks
ob Oe Llens SR Lﬂ,w\ 017313103

0 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Raceipt of Materials
? Printed/Typed Mame Signature Menth Day Year
E
i : I
P 19. Discrepancy Indication Space
A
C i
| :
L
] 20, Facilind Owner or Operator Certificglian of receipt of hazardous

ﬂfﬁ"\/\,{i’\m e

OBl 0%

R




CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT/RECYCLING

PRESENTED TO

CHICO UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST.

Manifest No: 22531250 Date: 07/31/03

The waste stream(s) received on the above manifest has been treated/handled to standards mandated by the
applicable federal and/or state regulations. Waste treatment is performed under permits granted to

D/K ENVIRONMENTAL, a California corporation, by the California EPA in coordination with the

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, in the accordance with the provisions of the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976, together with applicable federal and state regulations.

" When the above described material is accepted by D/K ENVIRONMENTAL, the responsibility for the
material becomes that of D/K ENVIRONMENTAL for the treatment/recycling.

Issued By

D/K ENVIRONMENTAL

Date:_(07/31/03




From: FAXMAN 510-887-4218 To: Rob Peters Date; 4/7/03 Time: 9:36:08 AM Page 1 of 2

Forensic Analytical o _
Analytical Report Preliminary FAX

Bulk Asbestos Analysis

(EPA Method 6OO/R-93-116)

Chico Unified School Dist Client 1D: 2921
Rob Peters Report Number:  B049198
Date Received: 04/04/03
2433 Carmuchael Drive Date Analyzed: 04/07/03
Chico, CA 93928 Date Printed: 04/07/03
Job ID / Site: Corporate Yard FASI Job ID: 2921-63
Sample Number Lab Number Asbestos  Percentin  Asbestos  Percentin  Asbestos  Percent in
Tvpe Layer Type Laver Tvpe Laver
D-3 10225536
Laver: Yellow Semi-Fibrous Material ND
Laver: Oif-White Fibrous Material ND
Layer: Tan Semi-Fibrous Material ND
Laver: Grey Fibrous Material ND
Layer: Beige Woven Material ND
¢ Tan Adhesive ND
mpesite Values of Fibrous Components: Asbestos:(ND)
ase (7%0) Synthetie (700%)
D-4 10223537
Layer: Grey Non-Fibrous Material ND
Laver: Beige Woven Material ND
Laver: Off-White Nen-Fibrous Material ND
Layer: Tan Fibrous Material ND MM/ 0

Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components: Asbestos:(ND)

Cellulose (70%) Synthetic (303 VT(VM WM}D
!) -N) JW

o

James Flores. Laboratorv Supervisor, Havward Laboratory
Note: Limit of Quantification (LOON = 1% Trace' denotes the presence of asbestos below the LOQ. NIV = 'None Detected'

Analytical results and reports are generated by Forensic Analytical at the request of and for the exclusive use of the person or entity (client)
on such report. Results, reports or copies of same will not be released by Forensic Analytical to any third party without prior written
from client This report applies only to the sample(s) tested. Supporting laboratory documentation is available upon request This
must not be reproduced except in full, unless approved by Forensic Analytical. The client is soley responsible for the use and

r

interpretation of test results and reports requested from Forensic Analytical. This report must not be used by the dient to claim product
endorsement by NVLAP or any other agency of the U.S. Government. Forensic Analytical is not able to assess the degree of hazard resulting
from materials analyzed. Forensic Analytical reserves the right to dispose of all samples after a period of thirty (3Q) days, according to all
state and federal guidelines, unless otherwise specified. All samples were received in acceptable condition unless otherwise noted,




From: FAXMAN 510-887-4215 To: Rob Patsrs

Farensic Analytical

Date: 4/7/03 Time: 9:36:08 AM

Page 2 of 2

| =

BULK SAMPLE REQUEST FE.

.'r NAME & ADDRESS:

?921 Chicg Unilled Scheaol Disirict
w3 2455 Carmichaef Orive
Chlco, CA 85528

FHONE: (916) 891~
FAX: (916) 851-3190

DATE:
/303

Clrele tha Mathod and
Tum Around Time

Q\ﬂ hrfA2he2ANrf48We/Ext

Resulls Naeded: |
:
i

T
PLMe-STandard d Point Count

Gravimetry Prep

CONTACT: ©p (3 PETERS.

TEM: BUAL. / QUANT. / WATER

P.C.¥ Jag @ AAFlame  ANTumace ICP |
SITE: (Co@P ATRO. ) METALS: _
— e i :
SAMPLE NUMBEH DATE SAMPLE LOCATION/OESCRIPTION
CQLLECTED |
!‘i
Ty - R “1/3 FOLDinG_\Dop v STORRAG f;."( LTS ) '
E
. - _ I
A el /3 Yolnide oot Inge STEACE _( "T'&;Z.L.ax...a’) _
i
|
AR
| |
i
i .
|
i
N
' i — l _

i Sampledby: \24\% YeTerR g

ate: < /3 Jpoz _Time: {48

Rellnquished by!

Date/Time:

i

Racglved By: fj%f

Date/Time: /1 4—
Senlad Condltion (circ

e one) {YES

“iguishad hy:

T
Dot/ Time:

Recefiyed By:

Data/TIme: :
Sealed Condltlon (clrcla cne} YES /7 NGO

San Framcisco DH0ue 1377 Depet Raad, Sulle 109, Hp=ward, Juliomta 94505 ¢ Telophone: SUCY 78025 AR 7.0 o SHASRET =T R

Low Angebes CHAGr: 19933 Laumd Pk finad, Suire 101, Rarcho Qomnguer, daldams 9¢22¢ ¢ Telephane: J1O/PGI 2370 fymr DIOSFG2200




, U Il w
APR 28 2603 U Final Report
: Forensic Analytical : |
\

_HS%AL[TJRQEM ¢ Sadramento « Chicago * Paris

Bulk Asbestos Analysis

(EPA Method 600/R-93-116, Visual Area Estimation)

Chico Unified School Dist Client ID: 2921
‘Rob Peters Report Number: B049198
. . Date Received:  04/04/03
2455 Carmichael Drive Date Analyzed: 04/07/03
Chico, CA 95928 Date Printed:  04/07/03
First Reported: 04/07/03
Job ID / Site: Corporate Yard FASI Job ID:  2921-63
Sample Number Lab Number Asbestos Percentin  Asbestos  Percentin Asbestos Percent in
Type Laver Type Layer Type Layer
D-3 10225536
Layer: Yellow Semi-Fibrous Material ND
Layer: Off-White Fibrous Material ND
Layer: Tan Semi-Fibrous Material ND
Layer: Grey Fibrous Material ND
Layer: Beige Woven Material ND
Layer; Tan Adhesive ND

Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components:  Asbhestos:(ND)
ulose (7%) Synthetic (70%)
ent;: Collected on 04/03/2003

D-4 10225537
Layer: Grey Non-Fibrous Material ND
Layer: Beige Woven Material ND
Layer: Off-White Non-Fibrous Material ND
Layer: Tan Fibrous Material ND

Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components:  Asbestos:(ND)
Cellulose (70%) Synthetic (5%)
Comment: Collected on 04/03/2003

M
PN
0 %«“’“ ()

W

%

James Flores, Laboratory Supervisor, Hayward Laboratory
Note: Limit of Quantification (LOQ") = 1%. 'Trace’ denotes the presence of asbestos below the LOQ. 'ND' = None Detected'.

alytical results and reports are generated by Forensic Analytical at the request of and for the exclusive use of the person or entity (client) named on
report. Results, reports or copies of same will not be released by Forensic Analytical to any third party without prior written request from client.
eport applies only to the sample(s) tested. Supporting laboratory documentation is available upon request, This report must not be reproduced
t in full, unless approved by Forensic Analytical. The client is solely responsible for the use and interpretation of test results and reports
uested from Forensic Analytical. This report must not be used by the client to claim product endorsement by NVLAP or any other agency of the
U.S. Government. Forensic Analytical is not able to assess the degree of hazard resulting from materials analyzed. Forensic Analytical reserves the
right to dispose of all samples after a period of thirty (30) days, according to all state and federal guidelines, unless otherwise specified. All samples
were received in acceptable condition unless otherwise noted. :

3777 Depot Road, Suite 409, Hayward, California 94545-2761 ¢ Telephone: 510/887-8828 800/827-FASI Fax: 510/887-4218 Page ] of |




Forensic Analytical

BULK SAMPLE REQUEST FORM

iNAME & ADDRESS:

?921 Chico Unified School District
03 2455 Carmichael Drive
Chico, CA 95928

(916) 891- DATE:

891-3190 49/3/03

Clrcle the Method and Hesults Needed:
Tum Around Time “

24 hri12hr24hr/48hr/Ext

PLW@ Point Count Gravimetry Prep

CONTACT: ¥ R PEYTERS.

|
TEMT GQUAL. / QUANT. / WATER |

P.O.% JOB #

AA/Fumace ICP

_\_i'TE: CoRP T AO.

SAMPLE LOCATION/DESCRIPTION

SAMPLE NUMBER DATE l
COLLECTED |

|

-3 “’/3 YOLOinG Doz A\ W S“ramg\c,@’/\wmv;D ;
AW Sl "'{/3 ToLOilGg D00t ini STOVRACE (ngu,wj\ |
_ a'

|

Sampled by: \2 o \3 VETRS

Date: & /'3 /C>3 . Time: \ o Y.

Rellnquished by:

Date/Time:

I

Recelved By:

o0 (U

Date/Time: [
Senlad Condition Kcircle one) [YES

{shed by:

Date/Time:

Recelved By: 7

Date/Time: )

San Francisco Office: 3777 Depot Road, Sulte 409, Hayward, Californla 945445

Sealed Conditlon (clrcle one) YES / NO

*» Telephone: 510/887-0828 B800/027-FAS! Fax: 510/087-4218

184

Los Angeles Office: 19443 Laurel Park Road, Suite 101, Rancho Dominguez, California 90220 + Telephone: 310/763-1374 Fax; 310/763-068-




. Maintenance and Operations
" . 2455 Carmichael Drive
. Chico, CA 95928
Phone: (530) 891-3195
Fax: (530) 891-3190

—~

April 3, 2003

Forensic Analytical Specialties, Inc.
3777 Depot Road, Suite 409

Hayward, CA 94545

Re:  Corporation Yard Folding Doors

To Whom It May Concern:

Please test the enclosed samples from the folding doors stored at the Corporation Yard for asbestos.
We would like-a 24-hour turn around on the samples. Please fax the results to us as soon as soon as
they are available. Our fax number is (530) 891-3190.

. “ e

u} i 4-?;;,9:1"5;;‘»\ i . &&g
ioiSiteSampled: Corporation Yard
- Location: Folding Doors in Storage
~"Date Sampled: April 3, 2003

\;Z;‘I\\\:_Iumber of Samples: Two (2), Sample #D-3 & #D-4
.Se;lir'l:ple Taken by:  Rob Peters

Thank you for your prompt response to this request.

Sincerely,

Rob Peters
Maintenance/Operations Supervisor

RP:dlg
Enclosure

dg —D:\My Documents\Asbestos-Lead\CY Folding Door.doc




Final Report
Forensic Analytical

Bulk Asbestos Analysis

(EPA Method 600/R-93-116, Visual Area Estimation)

Chico Unified School Dist Client ID: - 2921
Rob Peters Report Number: B055172
. . Date Received:  10/16/03
2455 Carmichael Drive Date Analyzed:  10/16/03
Chico, CA 95928 Date Printed: ~ 10/17/03
First Reported: 10/17/03
Job ID / Site: USD Corp Yard - Transp. Office FASI Job ID: 2921-71
Sample Number Lab Number Asbestos Percentin  Asbestos  Percentin Asbestos Percentin
Type Layer Type Layer Type Layer
To0-1 10272429 :
Layer: Beige Skimcoat/Joint Compound ND
Layer: Drywall Tape ND
Layer: Paint ND

Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components:  Asbestos:(ND)
Cellulose (80%)
Comment: Collected on 10/15/2003

10272430
: Beige Skimcoat/Joint Compound ND
Layer: Drywall Tape . ND
Layer: Paint ND
Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components:  Asbestos:(ND)

Cellulose (80%)
Comment: Collected on 10/15/2003

T0-3 10272431 @0". ’
Layer: Beige Skimcoat/Joint Compound ND \
ND Y \{,J)()

Layer: Drywall Tape h

Layer: Paint ND v (h\)f_x/ MJL
‘\.l

Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components:  Asbestos:(ND) ('L‘”

Cellulose (80%) c\/‘p

Comment: Collected on 10/15/2003 e e -

James Flores, Laboratory Supervisor, Hayward Laboratory =~ o
, Note: Limit of Quantification (‘LOQ") = 1%. 'Trace' denotes the presence of asbestos below the LOQ. 'ND' = None Detected".
rep

al results and reports are generated by Forensic Analytical at the request of and for the exclusive use of the person or entity (client) named on such report. Results,

or copies of same will not be released by Forensic Analytical to any third party without prior written request from client. This report applies only to the sample(s)
tested. Supporting laboratory documentation is available upon request. This report must not be reproduced except in full, unless approved by Forensic Analytical. The client is
solely responsible for the use and interpretation of test results and reports requested from Forensic Analytical. This report must not be used by the client to claim product
endorsement by NVLAP or any other agency of the U.S. Government. Forensic Analytical is not able to assess the degree of hazard resulting from materials analyzed. Forensic
Analytical reserves the right to dispose of ail samples after a period of thirty (30) days, according to all state and federal guidelines, unless otherwise specified. All samples
were received in acceptable condition unless otherwise noted.

3777 Depot Road, Suite 409, Hayward, California 94545-2761 « Telephone: 510/887-8828 800/827-FAS!I Fax: 510/887-4218 Page Lof 1




Forensic Analytical S - L o

(.

BULK SAMPLE REQUEST FORM .

ir NAME & ADDRESS: .| pHONE: (916) 891- DATE: -
| FAX: (916) 891-3190 ) 0/1.57
: /4
' S Circle the Method and Resuits Need
2921 ©  Chico Unified School District Turn Around Time )
2455 Carmichael Drive '
Chico, CA 95028 ‘ UM hri2hrg4Rr/Ashr/Ext |
,/@ndard { Point Count Gravimetry Prep
CONTACT: ROR P ETERS . | TEM: QUAL. / QUANT. / WATER
P.O.% JOB # | AA/Flame AA/Fumace ICP
SITE: Con®e i\, "—T.Y&;gg p._OSEiL METALS: —
e L R e
SAMPLE NUMBER DATE - SAMPLE LOCATION/DESCRIPTION
_ COLLECTED :
=o-\ Yolrs” |- YEliow ONwete SATPLE
“TO-N )0/15' COOFF LWIOWATE DORT v
<o-3 lo/is | GLue ThASYIc On DRYLIALL
L———-—— —— —_— —— ——— ——
Sampled by: Qo LCEXERS. : . Date: \o /1% m: :i‘. \ 7L
Relinquished by: ‘| Recelved By: é é%’%/ lz/g(-}’of »
Date/Time: "| Date/Time: ! (e dE)
Senled Condition (circle one] YES/ NO
nquished by: - | Recelved By:
Date/Time: | Date/Time: . .
; Sealed Conditlon (circle one) YES / NO

San Francisco Offlce: 1777 Depat Road, Sulte 409, Hayward, Californla 94545 * Telephone: 510/887-3028 00C/B27-FAS! Fax: 510/087-1218
Lot Angeles Office: 19443 Laurel Park Road, Suite 101, Ranche Dominguez, Califomia 90220 « Telephone: 310/761-2374 Fax: 3J10/763-86084




Maintenance and Operations
2455 Carmichael Drive
Chico, CA 95928

Phone: (530) 891-3195
Fax: (530) 891-3190

Fed Ex Priority Overnight
Tracking #8358 1795 1319

October 15, 2003

Forensic Analytical Specialties, Inc.

3777 Depot Road, Suite 409

Hayward, CA 94545

Re:  Corporation Yard - Transportation Office
To Whom It May Concern:

Please test the enclosed drywall samples from the Corporation Yard Transportation Office

:Site Sampled: Corporation Yard

Location: Transportation Office
Date Sampled: October 15, 2003

Number of Samples: Three
#TO-1 Yellow Dry Wall Sample
#TO-2 Off White Drywall
#TO-3 Glue Mastic on Drywall

Samples Taken by: Rob Peters

Thank you for your prompt response to this request.
Sincerely,

Rob Peters
Maintenance/Operations Supervisor

RP:dlg
Enclosures

S o84 101603

Dg -C:\My Documents\Asbestos-Lead\Corp Trans Off 10-15-03.dot




